Referring to the Company's internal policies, including the provision of long-term performance
and risk-based compensation to employees and/or directors and commissioners based on
POJK 45/2015 and PERBUMN 3/2023.

D. EXERCISE PERIOD PLAN

The period for granting shares resulting from the Share Buyback to employees and/or directors
and commissioners in the context of implementing the Employee Stock Ownership Program
and/or the Stock Ownership Program for Directors and Commissioners is no later than 3
(three) years after the completion of the Buyback.

E. EXERCISE PRICE OR METHOD OF CALCULATING THE EXERCISE PRICE OF SHARES

The exercise price or method of calculating the price refers to the applicable IFRS on Share-
based Payment at the time of implementation.

F. AMOUNT OF PAYMENT BY EMPLOYEES, DIRECTORS, AND/OR COMMISSIONERS OF
THE COMPANY

There is no amount or size of payment made by employees, directors, and commissioners.

G. PROFORMA OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE BEFORE AND AFTER THE EXERCISE PERIOD

(in millions of Rupiah, except Earnings per Share)

Description
Financial Report Period Ending on December 31, 2024

Before
Buyback Impact After

Buyback Impact After Share
Transfer

Amount of
Assets

1,129,805,637  (905,000)  1,128,900,637  905.000 1,129,805,637

Net Profit for
the Year

 21,463,599  -  21,463,599  -  21,463,599

Total Equity 167,186,553 (905,000) 166,281,553 905.000 167,186,553
Earnings per
Share (Rp Full)

575 3  578  (3) 575

H. LOCK-UP PROVISIONS

As an implementation of the remuneration policy linked to performance and risk, the Company
may establish a lock-up policy for shares granted to employees, directors, and the board of
commissioners, based on POJK 45/2015 and PERBUMN 3/2023.

6

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. In this regard, the Company will submit a Share Buyback approval request to the OJK by referring

to OJK Regulation No. 11/POJK.03/2016 as last amended by OJK Regulation No. 27 of 2022
concerning the Minimum Capital Requirement for Commercial Banks.

2. In the event of any changes or additions to the information in this Disclosure, the changes or